EVENT Classic Illuminations Rally RES 93093

CLUB Morecambe Car Club
DATE 23/24 October 1993
CHAMPIONSHIPS ~ ANWCC Historic Road Rally Championship (Round 4)

OVL CLS No. CLS #DRIVER £Co-DRIVER CLUB CAR C.C. ENTRANT PENALTIES
I 1 5 3 Phil Stroud David Harris  HRCR Lotus-Cortina 1 26.32
2 1 31 2 John Fiym Andy Berry HRCR Cortina 6T 26.52
3 1 34 4 Geoff Brekall  Nigel Raeburn HRCR Alfa Guilia 30.58
4 1 19 1 sGeoff Awde sPeter Ward HRCR MGA Coupe 31
5 2 6 2 MKike Preston Bob Redhead Morecambe Rallye Imp 31.54
§ 2 36 3 Paul Loveridge Graham Ford HRCR Austin Mini 32.56
7 2 35 1 Bob Beales Stuart Cardell HRCR VK Beetle 35.56

P/E 1 55 & Keith Woodbarn Bob Hargreaves Furnmess Lotus Elan Spnt 38.19
8 2 11 4 Stoart Collins Peter Rushforth HRCR Volvo 1228 40.50
9 3 62 3 Sid Ormrod Keith Prankland Morecambe Austin M/Cooper 41.11

10 1 3 5 Jayne Wignall §Kevin Savage  HRCR Sunbeam Tiger 43.24
11 4 51 3 «Chris Tindall +Eric Dewhurst Stockport Morris Cooper § 46.09
125 4 3 CGeoff Hall Panl Bosdet Morecambe Austin M/Cooper 46,44
13 6 14 3 Dave Scaife tRon Palmer HRCR Lotus-Cortina 2 46.53
14 3 2 2 Tony Davies +Colin Francis CSKA Austin ¥/Cooper 47,57
15 3 39 4 sDean Jackson  +Ian Frazer HRCR Sunbeam Rapier 46.09
16 3 43 1 Tim Kemp Liz Jordan HRCR Jaguar XK140 FH 50.55
17 4 9 1 Peter Marshall John Vipond Morecambe Wolseley 1500 52,07
18 7 24 3 Steve Murphy Peter Leary Vickers Barrow Mini Cooper § 58.53
19 4 38 4 Paul ¥erry'ther Sandra Deacon HRCR Alfa Sprint GT 59.37
20 4 59 2 David Marsden  Steve Christian Morecambe Anglia 105E 59.38
21 5 17 2 GSteve Drewery  Andrew Bodman  HRCR Honda S800 59.48
22 8 56 3 Worth Birkill  Robin Cardale HRCR Morris ¥ini 59.55
23 6 66 2 Patrick Johnson Richard Pulleyn Malton Cortina 60.28
4 7T 44 2 CGeoff Taylor Peter Joy HRCR Sunbeam Imp Spt 63.04
5 8 49 2 Alison Green Mick Briggs HRCR Wolseley Hornet 10,35
26 9 46 2 Bryan Walker Murray Foster Wigton Anglia 1058 71.45
21 2 15 5 Don Pither Margaret Pither HRCR Reliant Sabre 6 14.23
28 10 25 2 s¥ally Wright  sJohn Wright HRCR Austin A40 Hkl 74,44
29 9 1 3 Arthor Senior  Hike Wood Horecambe Austin ¥/Cooper 82.08
3 5 33 4 Michael Corns  Alan Smith HRCR Volvo 1225 83.17
31 11 41 2 Neil White Colin Willets HRCR Cortina 6T 85.53
32 12 45 2 John Proctor Roger Carradus Kirkby Lonsdale Cortina GT 90.48
33 6 58 4 Tony Barron Dominic Barron HRCR Sunbean Le Hans 101.43
34 5 32 1 Bryan Roe Hichael Roe Morecambe Morris ¥inor MM 106.59
3% 6 54 1 Graham Sheppard Xick Barron HRCR Minor 1000 112.28
36 7 77 4 Doug Loynes Phil Loynes HRCR Volvo 122§ 113.15
31 13 21 2 tRoger Hatch tPeter Boyce Knotsford A4( Farina 116.18
38 8 18 4 John Pascoe Mlistair Bell HRCR Volvo 1228 120.44
39 14 65 2 Alex Adamski Richard Gamsan HRCR Morris ¥/Cooper 124.34
40 3 8 5 Jon Everard Adrian Robinson HRCR A-Healey 3000 134.06
41 1§ 26 2 Julien Lucking George Carrick Wigton Saab 96 T8 158.30
42 7 76 1 Philip Cressey Geoff Crabtree Kirkby Lonsdale A-Healey Sprite 168.45
43 16 13 2 Bob Bean $Paul Burms Keighley Rapier Series 2 173.21
4 9 79 4 sGeoff Baines  #Anita Powell  Chester Sunbeam Rapier 182.20
P/E 2 74 6 Andrew Johmson Donna Harper  Malton Morris Kini 184,42
45 8 71 1 Alan Hunter Lawrence Clift Avstin-Healey A-Healey Sprite 186.09
46 9 78 1 Jim Hendry William Brown Wigton Triumph TR3 198.19
47 4 75 5 Richard Prosser Charles Cormack HRCR Rover P5 3litre 204.16
48 17 82 1 Robin Jackson  Ian Brown Morecambe ¥orris M/Minor 208.42



10
10

11
18

12
19
10
14
11

16

John Ben-Wilson Edward Bibby

Raiph Forbes
Adam Davis
Nick Payne
Paul Brighouse
Jean Bateson
Ashley Hodge
Keith Webster
Ken Calder
Chris Rigby
David Curle
John Hackman
tRobert Haddock
Jms Ballantyne
John Forsyth

Nigel Schermuly

Hugo v d Berg

Rich Huds-Evans

Paul Wignall
Rob Pilcher

Michael Holding

Ken Kimber
John Goth
Alezandra Holt
+Tony Rogers
Mark Welbourne
Paul Pesticcio
Paul Lucking
tKevin Gibson
Richard Sewell
Pete Latham
1 Angela Adams

i
1
]
1
2
b
b
1
2
3
1
1
b
4
1
1
3 John Morley
1
5
4
2
2
2
2
4
5
4
2
1
:
6
6

Lynda Forbes
James Kiernan
Steve Turner
Paul Hodgson
John Bateson
Andrew Horley
Phill Kendrick
Denny Calder
Phil Darbyshire
David Barnett
Bryan Sykes
sMark Rogers
David Bouchard
Carol Forsyth
Steven Benbow
Dave Barritt
Gordon Capstick
Jane Bourne
Chris Pringle
Roger Burkill
Martin Neal
Andy Gibson
Ian Rhittaker
Alison Woolley
tlan Chew
Dave Sanderson
Lee Vincent
Mike Smith
Richard Cockin
Keith Lowson
Bob Lee
Nigel Adams

Morecambe
Ulster
HRCR
Morecambe
Horecambe
Manz
¥orecambe
HRCR

HRCR
Morecambe
HRCR

HRCR
ANWCC
HRCR
Lagos
Morecambe
Springhill
Horecambe
HRCR
HRCR
Wigton
HRCR

HRCR
Wigton
HRCR
Morecambe
HRCR

HRCR

HRCR

¥orecambe
¥GCC
HRCR

MGB Roadster
Anglia 1058
HGB

Zephyr 6
Morriws Mini
¥GB Roadster
Triumph GT6 ¥k2
Triumph TR3
¥ini Cooper
hustin ¥/Cooper
A-H Sprite Mkl
A-Healey Sprite
Triumph 2.5PI
Vitesse Convert
Anglia 105E
Riley 1.5
Lotus-Cortina
Triumph TR3IA
Austin 3000 ¥kl
Saab Sonett
Hillman Imp
Cortina GT
Anglia 105E
Spitfire

MGA

Triumph TRS
Sunbeam Rapier
Cortina GT Mkl
Saab 96
Sunbeam Rapier
Escort RS ¥kl
HG Midget

A-H Sprite Mkl

214,34
216.37
216.54
211,517
227.07
229.53
235,32
243.49
262.24
263.39
272,25
275.25
292.59
293.00
323.44
347.41
Engine
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Engine
Retired
Retired
Written Off
Mal de Nav
Bit Tree
Engine
fent Off
Retired
Retired
Mal de Driver



DVR KAV

4§ 1 19 1 2Geoff Awde tPeter Ward HRCR MGA Coupe 31.11 250 25
10 1 3 5 Jayne Wignall #Kevin Savage  HRCR Sunbeam Tiger 43.24 0 0
11 4 51 3 #Chris Tindall Bric Dewhurst Stockport Horris Cooper §  46.09 0 U
13 6 14 3 Dave Scaife tRon Palmer HRCR Lotus-Cortina 2  46.53 0 18
14 3 2 2 fony Davies +Colin Francis CSKA Austin ¥/Cooper  47.57 0 20
15 3 39 4 sDean Jackson  tIan Frazer HRCR Sunbeaz Rapier 48.09 20 19
28 10 25 2 #Wally Wright  #John Wright HRCR Austin A40 Mkl 74,44 16 15
37 13 21 2 tRoger Hatch tPeter Boyce Knutsford A40 Farina 116.18 15 14
43 16 13 7 Bob Bean §Paul Burns Reighley Rapier Series 2 173.21 0 0
4 9 79 4 sGeoff Baines  #Anita Powell  Chester Sunbeam Rapier  182.20 14 13
P/E & 83 6 sRobert Maddock #Mark Rogers ANWCC Triumph 2.5PI 292.59 20 20
K/F 47 5 +Tony Rogers tlan Chew Morecambe Triumph TRS Written Off 2kl

N/F 68 4 tKevin Gibson Richard Cockin Sunbeam Rapier Went Off 20 30



