

EVENT Classic Illuminations Rally
 CLUB Morecambe Car Club
 DATE 23/24 October 1993
 CHAMPIONSHIPS ANWCC Historic Road Rally Championship (Round 4)

RES 93093

OVL	CLS	No.	CLS	*DRIVER	*Co-DRIVER	CLUB	CAR	C.C.	ENTRANT	PENALTIES
1	1	5	3	Phil Stroud	David Harris	HRCR	Lotus-Cortina 1			26.32
2	1	37	2	John Flynn	Andy Berry	HRCR	Cortina GT			26.52
3	1	34	4	Geoff Brekall	Nigel Raeburn	HRCR	Alfa Guilia			30.58
4	1	19	1	*Geoff Awde	*Peter Ward	HRCR	MGA Coupe			31.11
5	2	6	2	Mike Preston	Bob Redhead	Morecambe	Rallye Imp			31.54
6	2	36	3	Paul Loveridge	Graham Ford	HRCR	Austin Mini			32.56
7	2	35	1	Bob Beales	Stuart Cardell	HRCR	VW Beetle			35.56
P/H	1	55	6	Keith Woodburn	Bob Hargreaves	Furness	Lotus Elan Spnt			38.19
8	2	11	4	Stuart Collins	Peter Rushforth	HRCR	Volvo 122S			40.50
9	3	62	3	Sid Ormrod	Keith Frankland	Morecambe	Austin M/Cooper			41.11
10	1	3	5	Jayne Wignall	#Kevin Savage	HRCR	Sunbeam Tiger			43.24
11	4	51	3	*Chris Tindall	*Eric Dewhurst	Stockport	Morris Cooper S			46.09
12	5	4	3	Geoff Hall	Paul Bosdet	Morecambe	Austin M/Cooper			46.44
13	6	14	3	Dave Scaife	*Ron Palmer	HRCR	Lotus-Cortina 2			46.53
14	3	2	2	Tony Davies	*Colin Francis	CSMA	Austin M/Cooper			47.57
15	3	39	4	*Dean Jackson	*Ian Frazer	HRCR	Sunbeam Rapier			48.09
16	3	43	1	Tim Kemp	Liz Jordan	HRCR	Jaguar XK140 FH			50.55
17	4	9	1	Peter Marshall	John Vipond	Morecambe	Wolseley 1500			52.07
18	7	24	3	Steve Murphy	Peter Leary	Vickers Barrow	Mini Cooper S			58.53
19	4	38	4	Paul Merry'ther	Sandra Deacon	HRCR	Alfa Sprint GT			59.37
20	4	59	2	David Marsden	Steve Christian	Morecambe	Anglia 105E			59.38
21	5	17	2	Steve Drewery	Andrew Bodman	HRCR	Honda S800			59.48
22	8	56	3	Worth Birkill	Robin Cardale	HRCR	Morris Mini			59.55
23	6	66	2	Patrick Johnson	Richard Pulleyn	Malton	Cortina			60.28
24	7	44	2	Geoff Taylor	Peter Joy	HRCR	Sunbeam Imp Spt			63.04
25	8	49	2	Alison Green	Mick Briggs	HRCR	Wolseley Hornet			70.35
26	9	46	2	Bryan Walker	Murray Foster	Wigton	Anglia 105E			71.45
27	2	15	5	Don Pither	Margaret Pither	HRCR	Reliant Sabre 6			74.23
28	10	25	2	*Wally Wright	*John Wright	HRCR	Austin A40 Mk1			74.44
29	9	1	3	Arthur Senior	Mike Wood	Morecambe	Austin M/Cooper			82.08
30	5	33	4	Michael Corns	Alan Smith	HRCR	Volvo 122S			83.17
31	11	41	2	Neil White	Colin Willets	HRCR	Cortina GT			85.53
32	12	45	2	John Proctor	Roger Carradus	Kirkby Lonsdale	Cortina GT			90.48
33	6	58	4	Tony Barron	Dominic Barron	HRCR	Sunbeam Le Mans			101.43
34	5	32	1	Bryan Roe	Michael Roe	Morecambe	Morris Minor MM			106.59
35	6	54	1	Graham Sheppard	Nick Barron	HRCR	Minor 1000			112.28
36	7	77	4	Doug Loynes	Phil Loynes	HRCR	Volvo 122S			113.15
37	13	21	2	*Roger Hatch	*Peter Boyce	Knutsford	A40 Farina			116.18
38	8	18	4	John Pascoe	Alistair Bell	HRCR	Volvo 122S			120.44
39	14	65	2	Alex Adamski	Richard Gamman	HRCR	Morris M/Cooper			124.34
40	3	8	5	Jon Everard	Adrian Robinson	HRCR	A-Healey 3000			134.06
41	15	26	2	Julien Lucking	George Carrick	Wigton	Saab 96 TS			158.30
42	7	76	1	Philip Cressey	Geoff Crabtree	Kirkby Lonsdale	A-Healey Sprite			168.45
43	16	13	2	Bob Bean	#Paul Burns	Keighley	Rapier Series 2			173.21
44	9	79	4	*Geoff Baines	*Anita Powell	Chester	Sunbeam Rapier			182.20
P/H	2	74	6	Andrew Johnson	Donna Harper	Malton	Morris Mini			184.42
45	8	71	1	Alan Hunter	Lawrence Clift	Austin-Healey	A-Healey Sprite			186.09
46	9	78	1	Jim Hendry	William Brown	Wigton	Triumph TR3			198.19
47	4	75	5	Richard Prosser	Charles Cormack	HRCR	Rover P5 3litre			204.16
48	17	82	2	Robin Jackson	Ian Brown	Morecambe	Morris M/Minor			208.42

49	10	88	4	John Ben-Wilson	Edward Bibby	Morecambe	MGB Roadster	214.34
50	10	70	1	Ralph Forbes	Lynda Forbes	Ulster	Anglia 105E	216.37
P/H	6	87	6	Adam Davis	James Kiernan	HRCR	MGB	216.54
51	11	63	1	Nick Payne	Steve Turner	Morecambe	Zephyr 6	217.57
52	18	85	2	Paul Brighthouse	Paul Hodgson	Morecambe	Morriws Mini	227.07
P/H	4	67	6	Jean Bateson	John Bateson	Manx	MGB Roadster	229.53
P/H	5	64	6	Ashley Hodge	Andrew Morley	Morecambe	Triumph GT6 Mk2	235.32
53	12	61	1	Keith Webster	Phill Kendrick	HRCR	Triumph TR3	243.49
54	19	73	2	Ken Calder	Denny Calder	HRCR	Mini Cooper	262.24
55	10	31	3	Chris Rigby	Phil Darbyshire	Morecambe	Austin M/Cooper	263.39
56	13	81	1	David Curle	David Barnett	HRCR	A-H Sprite Mk1	272.25
57	14	72	1	John Hackman	Bryan Sykes	HRCR	A-Healey Sprite	275.25
P/H	6	83	6	*Robert Maddock	*Mark Rogers	ANWCC	Triumph 2.5PI	292.59
58	11	69	4	Jms Ballantyne	David Bouchard	HRCR	Vitesse Convert	293.00
59	15	90	1	John Forsyth	Carol Forsyth	Lagos	Anglia 105E	323.44
60	16	89	1	Nigel Schermuly	Steven Benbow	Morecambe	Riley 1.5	347.41
N/F		7	3	John Morley	Dave Barritt	Springhill	Lotus-Cortina	Engine
N/F		10	1	Hugo v d Berg	Gordon Capstick	Morecambe	Triumph TR3A	Retired
N/F		12	5	Rich Huds-Evans	Jane Bourne	HRCR	Austin 3000 Mk1	Retired
N/F		16	4	Paul Wignall	Chris Pringle	HRCR	Saab Sonett	Retired
N/F		23	2	Rob Pilcher	Roger Burkill	Wigton	Hillman Imp	Retired
N/F		27	2	Michael Holding	Martin Neal	HRCR	Cortina GT	Retired
N/F		28	2	Ken Kimber	Andy Gibson	HRCR	Anglia 105E	Engine
N/F		29	2	John Goth	Ian Whittaker	Wigton	Spitfire	Retired
N/F		42	4	Alexandra Holt	Alison Woolley	HRCR	MGA	Retired
N/F		47	5	*Tony Rogers	*Ian Chew	Morecambe	Triumph TR5	Written Off
N/F		48	4	Mark Welbourne	Dave Sanderson	HRCR	Sunbeam Rapier	Mal de Nav
N/F		52	2	Paul Pesticcio	Lee Vincent	HRCR	Cortina GT Mk1	Hit Tree
N/F		57	1	Paul Lucking	Mike Smith	HRCR	Saab 96	Engine
N/F		68	4	*Kevin Gibson	Richard Cockin		Sunbeam Rapier	Went Off
N/F		80	6	Richard Sewell	Keith Lowson	Morecambe	Escort RS Mk1	Retired
N/F		84	6	Pete Latham	Bob Lee	MGCC	MG Midget	Retired
N/F		86	1	Angela Adams	Nigel Adams	HRCR	A-H Sprite Mk1	Mal de Driver

								DVR	NAV
4	1	19	1 *Geoff Awde	*Peter Ward	HRCR	MGA Coupe	31.11	25	25
10	1	3	5 Jayne Wignall	#Kevin Savage	HRCR	Sunbeam Tiger	43.24	0	0
11	4	51	3 *Chris Tindall	*Eric Dewhurst	Stockport	Morris Cooper S	46.09	20	21
13	6	14	3 Dave Scaife	*Ron Palmer	HRCR	Lotus-Cortina 2	46.53	0	18
14	3	2	2 Tony Davies	*Colin Francis	CSMA	Austin M/Cooper	47.57	0	20
15	3	39	4 *Dean Jackson	*Ian Frazer	HRCR	Sunbeam Rapier	48.09	20	19
28	10	25	2 *Wally Wright	*John Wright	HRCR	Austin A40 Mk1	74.44	16	15
37	13	21	2 *Roger Hatch	*Peter Boyce	Knutsford	A40 Farina	116.18	15	14
43	16	13	2 Bob Bean	#Paul Burns	Keighley	Rapier Series 2	173.21	0	0
44	9	79	4 *Geoff Baines	*Anita Powell	Chester	Sunbeam Rapier	182.20	14	13
P/H	6	83	6 *Robert Maddock	*Mark Rogers	ANWCC	Triumph 2.5PI	292.59	20	20
N/F		47	5 *Tony Rogers	*Ian Chew	Morecambe	Triumph TR5	Written Off	2	2
N/F		68	4 *Kevin Gibson	Richard Cockin		Sunbeam Rapier	Went Off	2	0